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Open 25 Mile Time Trial – Result Sheet 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.  

 
                                      Sunday 23rd August 2015 – Course G25/54 

 
Organiser’s comment 
Thank you for entering our open 25 and congratulations to all the prize winners. Special congratulations to the 
McNamara brothers who were only separated by seven times winner Steve Dennis to complete the scratch podium, 
and to Alys Mathew who improved her personal best by over 3 minutes to take the women’s prize as well as most 
improved rider. 
 
Thank you to our time keepers Mick Irons and Frank Cubis, who were ably assisted at the finish by Sam Whitehead 
and Ian Graver. 
 
All time trials rely on the generosity of those who are prepared to marshal, push off, check riders complete the full 
course, put out and collect signs, and serve refreshments.  Standing by the side of a dual carriageway for two hours is 
something you have to experience to understand quite how much fun it can be and my sincere thanks go to the 
friends and members of the Bec and members of the Surrey & Sussex VTTA group, all of whom willingly provide 
invaluable help.  You know who you are and I am genuinely grateful for your support. 
 
I hope to see you all again next year. 
 
Keith Butler 
 
PRIZE WINNERS (based on one rider, one prize) 
 
Fastest 
1st  Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven 52:18 £50 & Brian Wray Memorial Cup 
2nd Simon McNamara South Down Bikes 53:43 £40 
3rd James Rix Crawley Wheelers 54:59 £30 
4th Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers 54:28 £20 
5th Peter Hardcastle Sigma Sport.co.uk 55:28 £10 
 
Best plus against VTTA age standard time 
1st  Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC +15:10 £50 & Bec Silver Jubilee Veterans Trophy 
2nd Michael Deen Redmon CC +13:14 £40 
3rd Mike O’Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC +12:36 £30 
4th Alan Rowe De Laune CC +11:56 £20 
5th Paul Callinan London Dynamo +10:36 £10 
 
Fastest Woman 
1st Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers 59:44 £20 
2nd Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands! 1:01:09 £15 
3rd Rhiannon Davies RST Sport / Aero-Coach 1:06:12 £10 
 
Fastest Teams of 3 riders 
1st London Dynamo Ralston, Callinan, Skelton 2:51:33 £10 each 
2nd Eastbourne Rovers Woods, Shaw, Clements 2:53:11 £7 each 
 
Best Improvement on LTS 
1st Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers 3:29 £20 
2nd Shaun Marlor Bec CC 2:29 £10 
 
VTTA Surrey/Sussex Awards 
Fastest on VTTA age Std Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC +15:10 
 

Don’t forget to enter or come and enjoy the Bec CC Hill Climb on Sunday 11th October 
 

www.beccyclingclub.co.uk 

http://www.beccyclingclub.co.uk/


Bec Cycling Club Open 25 mile time trial
SCRATCH RESULT

Sunday 23rd August 2015

Pos. No. Name Club
Category
* = Sry/Sx VTTA Std 2015

Fastest time since 
1st Jan 2014 Actual Time VTTA + 

Improvement 
since last year

1st 120 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven V40 01:06:00 00:50:53 00:52:18 13:42
2nd 100 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V52 * 01:08:26 00:51:13 00:53:16 15:10
3rd 110 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes V40 01:06:00 00:51:10 00:53:43 12:17
4th 20 James Rix Crawley Wheelers S n/a 00:52:04 00:54:59
5th 60 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC V44 * 01:06:51 00:53:01 00:55:28 11:23
6th 119 Peter Hardcastle Sigma Sport.co.uk S n/a 00:55:49
7th 95 Stephen Ralston London Dynamo S n/a 00:54:45 00:56:04
8th 75 Andy Hamilton Addiscombe CC S n/a 00:55:24 00:56:15
8th 90 Paul Callinan London Dynamo V44 01:06:51 00:51:29 00:56:15 10:36
10th 80 Ricky Froud Alton CC/Owens Cycles V46 01:07:15 00:51:46 00:56:58 10:17
11th 115 Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V48 * 01:07:38 00:54:31 00:57:03 10:35
12th 55 Michael Deen Redmon CC V60 01:10:21 00:55:31 00:57:07 13:14
13th 25 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S n/a 00:55:43 00:57:17
14th 50 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers V49 01:07:50 00:53:23 00:57:23 10:27
15th 40 Richard Tully Elite Cycling S n/a 00:55:02 00:58:07
16th 54 Dale Lush Kingston Phoenix RC S n/a 00:58:22
17th 79 Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club S n/a 00:58:40
17th 101 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC V63 * 01:11:16 00:55:53 00:58:40 12:36
19th 35 Martin Brown 7 Oaks Triathlon Club V54 01:08:52 00:55:42 00:58:42 10:10
20th 21 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes V50 * 01:08:02 00:58:33 00:59:06 08:56
21st 116 Ben Skelton London Dynamo V41 01:06:13 00:58:46 00:59:14 06:59
22nd 103 Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers W n/a 01:03:13 00:59:44 03:29
22nd 105 Jonathan Thomas Epsom CC V54 * 01:08:52 00:54:40 00:59:44 09:08
24th 91 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling V44 01:06:51 00:57:17 00:59:53 06:58
25th 102 Martin Booker Worthing Excelsior CC V47 01:07:26 01:00:09 00:59:55 07:31 00:14
26th 113 Shaun Marlor Bec CC V42 01:06:26 01:03:14 01:00:15 06:11 02:59
27th 82 Serge Bouschet Dulwich Paragon CC V42 01:06:26 01:00:36 01:00:17 06:09 00:19
28th 67 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC V43 01:06:39 01:02:01 01:00:26 06:13 01:35
29th 45 Ian Bashford Old Portlians CC V59 * 01:10:04 00:55:36 01:00:38 09:26
30th 61 Richard Vaudin Redmon CC V48 * 01:07:38 00:57:38 01:00:40 06:58
31st 64 Stuart Richards Clapham Chasers S n/a 01:00:58
32nd 41 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V46 * 01:07:15 00:58:15 01:01:08 06:07
33rd 74 Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands! WV40 01:11:14 01:01:09 10:05
34th 97 Simon Letts Bognor Regis CC V52 01:08:26 01:01:38 01:01:15 07:11 00:23
35th 112 Mark Van Niekerk Dorking CC V42 01:06:26 01:00:08 01:01:19 05:07
36th 109 Simon Tonge Redmon CC V51 01:08:14 01:01:30 06:44
37th 26 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V51 01:08:14 01:00:07 01:01:31 06:43
37th 59 Richard Heath Oxted Cycle Club S n/a 01:01:31
39th 31 Nick McCormick Epsom CC V52 01:08:26 00:58:26 01:01:36 06:50
40th 51 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC V50 * 01:08:02 00:57:55 01:01:38 06:24
41st 81 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC V46 01:07:15 00:57:19 01:01:44 05:31
42nd 37 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC V54 01:08:52 01:02:41 01:02:20 06:32 00:21
43rd 16 Roland Kitson Redhill CC V56 01:09:19 01:00:08 01:02:23 06:56
44th 12 Andrew R Green Bec CC V40 * 01:06:00 00:59:30 01:02:35 03:25
45th 57 Simon Underwood CC Topp V44 01:06:51 01:02:07 01:02:37 04:14
46th 62 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC V56 01:09:19 01:00:52 01:02:38 06:41
47th 36 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V66 * 01:12:20 00:59:33 01:03:03 09:17
48th 52 Alexander Kew Kingston Phoenix RC V44 01:06:51 01:00:56 01:03:13 03:38
49th 23 Wayne Brown Oxted Cycle Club S n/a 01:04:45 01:03:14 01:31
50th 106 Doug Bentall Southborough & Dist. Whs V49 01:07:50 00:59:06 01:03:20 04:30
51st 73 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V60 * 01:10:21 01:04:02 01:03:24 06:57 00:38
52nd 107 Simon Lowe De Laune CC V49 01:07:50 01:01:21 01:03:31 04:19
53rd 42 Timothy Peters Horsham Cycling V42 01:06:26 01:00:59 01:03:45 02:41
54th 86 Simon Trehearn Kingston Phoenix RC V41 01:06:13 00:59:22 01:04:18 01:55
55th 34 Russell Hicks Oxted Cycle Club V61 01:10:38 01:04:21 06:17
56th 114 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre CC V51 01:08:14 01:05:00 03:14
57th 76 Paul Tunnell Addiscombe CC V54 01:08:52 00:59:23 01:05:02 03:50
58th 117 Paul Winkley East Grinstead CC V59 01:10:04 01:01:08 01:05:10 04:54
59th 46 Alan Rowe De Laune CC V76 01:17:41 01:01:05 01:05:45 11:56
60th 66 Rhiannon Davies RST Sport/Aero-Coach W n/a 00:59:29 01:06:12
61st 39 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V67 01:12:44 01:06:13 06:31
61st 88 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V52 * 01:08:26 01:06:51 01:06:13 02:13 00:38
63rd 104 Brendan Boreham Sigma Sport.co.uk S n/a 01:06:16
64th 92 Stuart Jago GS Stella V59 * 01:10:04 01:06:21 03:43
65th 33 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC V54 01:08:52 01:04:40 01:06:39 02:13
66th 93 Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC WV53 01:14:09 01:03:19 01:06:45 07:24
67th 43 Colin Gray Norwood Paragon CC V53 01:08:39 01:02:52 01:06:52 01:47



Bec Cycling Club Open 25 mile time trial
SCRATCH RESULT

Sunday 23rd August 2015

68th 87 Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling V48 01:07:38 01:01:41 01:06:59 00:39
69th 63 John Froud Festival RC V75 * 01:16:59 01:04:08 01:07:03 09:56
70th 89 Morgan Pike Clapham Chasers W n/a 01:07:07
71st 98 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC S n/a 01:06:51 01:07:41
72nd 18 Jackie Dodd Kingston Phoenix RC WV53 * 01:14:09 01:05:29 01:07:45 06:24
73rd 58 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V53 * 01:08:39 01:06:17 01:07:54 00:45
74th 118 Peter Horsfield Redmon CC V62 * 01:10:57 01:06:26 01:08:15 02:42
75th 17 Valerie Place 7 Oaks Triathlon Club WV54 01:14:23 01:04:26 01:09:17 05:06
76th 19 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V63 * 01:11:16 01:10:20 00:56
77th 29 Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers V66 * 01:12:20 01:11:00 01:20
78th 78 John Tindall Epsom CC V54 01:08:52 01:07:38 01:11:13
79th 28 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V71 * 01:14:36 01:10:05 01:11:32 03:04
80th 44 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WV40 01:11:14 01:11:51
81st 108 Brian Hill Epsom CC V72 * 01:15:09 01:10:27 01:13:51 01:18
82nd 68 Jonathan Gough Old Portlians CC S n/a 01:08:59 01:14:10
83rd 84 Colin Derrick South Eastern RC V75 01:16:59 01:12:03 01:15:02 01:57
84th 24 Lise Richards Wyndymilla WV49 01:13:15 01:09:47 01:16:48
85th 13 Suzanne Ahern 34 Nomads CC WV58 01:15:25 01:15:53 01:18:37

38 Catherine Humm Oxted Cycle Club W n/a 01:09:58 dnf
48 Philip Burgin Kingston Phoenix RC V63 * 01:11:16 01:09:56 dnf
72 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V44 * 01:06:51 01:00:45 dnf
94 Grant Pyke Kingston Phoenix RC V79 * 01:20:06 01:16:16 dnf
14 Ben Crick East Grinstead CC V50 * 01:08:02 01:00:31 dns
15 Robert Royston Sydenham Whs V60 01:10:21 00:55:49 dns
22 Nigel Smith Southborough & Dist. Whs V45 01:07:03 01:01:00 dns
27 Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC V42 * 01:06:26 01:02:50 dns
30 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC V46 01:07:15 00:54:01 dns
32 David Watt Kingston Phoenix RC S n/a 01:01:00 dns
47 Adrian Hoyle In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V48 01:07:38 01:02:30 dns
49 David Law Arctic Tacx RT S n/a dns
53 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV43 * 01:11:56 01:02:52 dns
56 Paolo Nistri Albarosa CC V41 01:06:13 00:59:29 dns
65 Lee Russell VC Elan V40 01:06:00 00:55:26 dns
69 Yuriy Tymchenko Sussex Nomads CC V46 01:07:15 dns
70 George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S n/a 00:54:14 dns
71 Simon Church In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V49 01:07:50 00:57:35 dns
77 Sam Winter Eastbourne Rovers CC S n/a 01:01:42 dns
83 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC V50 * 01:08:02 01:03:49 dns
85 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V47 * 01:07:26 00:53:45 dns
96 Michael Porter 34 Nomads CC V48 01:07:38 00:59:19 dns
99 James Local Neon Velo Cycling Team - SCU S n/a dns

111 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC V62 * 01:10:57 00:55:49 dns



Bec Cycling Club Open 25 mile time trial
VTTA Std RESULT

Sunday 23rd August 2015

Pos. No. Name Club
Category
* = Sry/Sx VTTA Std 2015

Fastest time since 
1st Jan 2014 Actual Time VTTA + 

Improvement 
since last year

1st 100 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V52 * 01:08:26 00:51:13 00:53:16 15:10
2nd 120 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven V40 01:06:00 00:50:53 00:52:18 13:42
3rd 55 Michael Deen Redmon CC V60 01:10:21 00:55:31 00:57:07 13:14
4th 101 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC V63 * 01:11:16 00:55:53 00:58:40 12:36
5th 110 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes V40 01:06:00 00:51:10 00:53:43 12:17
6th 46 Alan Rowe De Laune CC V76 01:17:41 01:01:05 01:05:45 11:56
7th 60 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC V44 * 01:06:51 00:53:01 00:55:28 11:23
8th 90 Paul Callinan London Dynamo V44 01:06:51 00:51:29 00:56:15 10:36
9th 115 Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V48 * 01:07:38 00:54:31 00:57:03 10:35
10th 50 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers V49 01:07:50 00:53:23 00:57:23 10:27
11th 80 Ricky Froud Alton CC/Owens Cycles V46 01:07:15 00:51:46 00:56:58 10:17
12th 35 Martin Brown 7 Oaks Triathlon Club V54 01:08:52 00:55:42 00:58:42 10:10
13th 74 Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands! WV40 01:11:14 01:01:09 10:05
14th 63 John Froud Festival RC V75 * 01:16:59 01:04:08 01:07:03 09:56
15th 45 Ian Bashford Old Portlians CC V59 * 01:10:04 00:55:36 01:00:38 09:26
16th 36 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V66 * 01:12:20 00:59:33 01:03:03 09:17
17th 105 Jonathan Thomas Epsom CC V54 * 01:08:52 00:54:40 00:59:44 09:08
18th 21 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes V50 * 01:08:02 00:58:33 00:59:06 08:56
19th 102 Martin Booker Worthing Excelsior CC V47 01:07:26 01:00:09 00:59:55 07:31 00:14
20th 93 Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC WV53 01:14:09 01:03:19 01:06:45 07:24
21st 97 Simon Letts Bognor Regis CC V52 01:08:26 01:01:38 01:01:15 07:11 00:23
22nd 116 Ben Skelton London Dynamo V41 01:06:13 00:58:46 00:59:14 06:59
23rd 61 Richard Vaudin Redmon CC V48 * 01:07:38 00:57:38 01:00:40 06:58
24th 91 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling V44 01:06:51 00:57:17 00:59:53 06:58
25th 73 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V60 * 01:10:21 01:04:02 01:03:24 06:57 00:38
26th 16 Roland Kitson Redhill CC V56 01:09:19 01:00:08 01:02:23 06:56
27th 31 Nick McCormick Epsom CC V52 01:08:26 00:58:26 01:01:36 06:50
28th 109 Simon Tonge Redmon CC V51 01:08:14 01:01:30 06:44
29th 26 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V51 01:08:14 01:00:07 01:01:31 06:43
30th 62 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC V56 01:09:19 01:00:52 01:02:38 06:41
31st 37 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC V54 01:08:52 01:02:41 01:02:20 06:32 00:21
32nd 39 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V67 01:12:44 01:06:13 06:31
33rd 18 Jackie Dodd Kingston Phoenix RC WV53 * 01:14:09 01:05:29 01:07:45 06:24
34th 51 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC V50 * 01:08:02 00:57:55 01:01:38 06:24
35th 34 Russell Hicks Oxted Cycle Club V61 01:10:38 01:04:21 06:17
36th 67 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC V43 01:06:39 01:02:01 01:00:26 06:13 01:35
37th 113 Shaun Marlor Bec CC V42 01:06:26 01:03:14 01:00:15 06:11 02:59
38th 82 Serge Bouschet Dulwich Paragon CC V42 01:06:26 01:00:36 01:00:17 06:09 00:19
39th 41 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V46 * 01:07:15 00:58:15 01:01:08 06:07
40th 81 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC V46 01:07:15 00:57:19 01:01:44 05:31
41st 112 Mark Van Niekerk Dorking CC V42 01:06:26 01:00:08 01:01:19 05:07
42nd 17 Valerie Place 7 Oaks Triathlon Club WV54 01:14:23 01:04:26 01:09:17 05:06
43rd 117 Paul Winkley East Grinstead CC V59 01:10:04 01:01:08 01:05:10 04:54
44th 106 Doug Bentall Southborough & Dist. Whs V49 01:07:50 00:59:06 01:03:20 04:30
45th 107 Simon Lowe De Laune CC V49 01:07:50 01:01:21 01:03:31 04:19
46th 57 Simon Underwood CC Topp V44 01:06:51 01:02:07 01:02:37 04:14
47th 76 Paul Tunnell Addiscombe CC V54 01:08:52 00:59:23 01:05:02 03:50
48th 92 Stuart Jago GS Stella V59 * 01:10:04 01:06:21 03:43
49th 52 Alexander Kew Kingston Phoenix RC V44 01:06:51 01:00:56 01:03:13 03:38
50th 12 Andrew R Green Bec CC V40 * 01:06:00 00:59:30 01:02:35 03:25
51st 114 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre CC V51 01:08:14 01:05:00 03:14
52nd 28 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V71 * 01:14:36 01:10:05 01:11:32 03:04
53rd 118 Peter Horsfield Redmon CC V62 * 01:10:57 01:06:26 01:08:15 02:42
54th 42 Timothy Peters Horsham Cycling V42 01:06:26 01:00:59 01:03:45 02:41
55th 88 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V52 * 01:08:26 01:06:51 01:06:13 02:13 00:38
56th 33 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC V54 01:08:52 01:04:40 01:06:39 02:13
57th 84 Colin Derrick South Eastern RC V75 01:16:59 01:12:03 01:15:02 01:57
58th 86 Simon Trehearn Kingston Phoenix RC V41 01:06:13 00:59:22 01:04:18 01:55
59th 43 Colin Gray Norwood Paragon CC V53 01:08:39 01:02:52 01:06:52 01:47
60th 29 Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers V66 * 01:12:20 01:11:00 01:20
61st 108 Brian Hill Epsom CC V72 * 01:15:09 01:10:27 01:13:51 01:18
62nd 19 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V63 * 01:11:16 01:10:20 00:56
63rd 58 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V53 * 01:08:39 01:06:17 01:07:54 00:45
64th 87 Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling V48 01:07:38 01:01:41 01:06:59 00:39



Bec Cycling Club Open 25 mile time trial
VTTA Std RESULT

Sunday 23rd August 2015

20 James Rix Crawley Wheelers S n/a 00:52:04 00:54:59
119 Peter Hardcastle Sigma Sport.co.uk S n/a 00:55:49
95 Stephen Ralston London Dynamo S n/a 00:54:45 00:56:04
75 Andy Hamilton Addiscombe CC S n/a 00:55:24 00:56:15
25 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S n/a 00:55:43 00:57:17
40 Richard Tully Elite Cycling S n/a 00:55:02 00:58:07
54 Dale Lush Kingston Phoenix RC S n/a 00:58:22
79 Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club S n/a 00:58:40

103 Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers W n/a 01:03:13 00:59:44 03:29
64 Stuart Richards Clapham Chasers S n/a 01:00:58
59 Richard Heath Oxted Cycle Club S n/a 01:01:31
23 Wayne Brown Oxted Cycle Club S n/a 01:04:45 01:03:14 01:31
66 Rhiannon Davies RST Sport/Aero-Coach W n/a 00:59:29 01:06:12

104 Brendan Boreham Sigma Sport.co.uk S n/a 01:06:16
89 Morgan Pike Clapham Chasers W n/a 01:07:07
98 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC S n/a 01:06:51 01:07:41
78 John Tindall Epsom CC V54 01:08:52 01:07:38 01:11:13
44 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WV40 01:11:14 01:11:51
68 Jonathan Gough Old Portlians CC S n/a 01:08:59 01:14:10
24 Lise Richards Wyndymilla WV49 01:13:15 01:09:47 01:16:48
13 Suzanne Ahern 34 Nomads CC WV58 01:15:25 01:15:53 01:18:37
38 Catherine Humm Oxted Cycle Club W n/a 01:09:58 dnf
48 Philip Burgin Kingston Phoenix RC V63 * 01:11:16 01:09:56 dnf
72 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V44 * 01:06:51 01:00:45 dnf
94 Grant Pyke Kingston Phoenix RC V79 * 01:20:06 01:16:16 dnf
14 Ben Crick East Grinstead CC V50 * 01:08:02 01:00:31 dns
15 Robert Royston Sydenham Whs V60 01:10:21 00:55:49 dns
22 Nigel Smith Southborough & Dist. Whs V45 01:07:03 01:01:00 dns
27 Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC V42 * 01:06:26 01:02:50 dns
30 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC V46 01:07:15 00:54:01 dns
32 David Watt Kingston Phoenix RC S n/a 01:01:00 dns
47 Adrian Hoyle In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V48 01:07:38 01:02:30 dns
49 David Law Arctic Tacx RT S n/a dns
53 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV43 * 01:11:56 01:02:52 dns
56 Paolo Nistri Albarosa CC V41 01:06:13 00:59:29 dns
65 Lee Russell VC Elan V40 01:06:00 00:55:26 dns
69 Yuriy Tymchenko Sussex Nomads CC V46 01:07:15 dns
70 George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S n/a 00:54:14 dns
71 Simon Church In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V49 01:07:50 00:57:35 dns
77 Sam Winter Eastbourne Rovers CC S n/a 01:01:42 dns
83 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC V50 * 01:08:02 01:03:49 dns
85 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V47 * 01:07:26 00:53:45 dns
96 Michael Porter 34 Nomads CC V48 01:07:38 00:59:19 dns
99 James Local Neon Velo Cycling Team - SCU S n/a dns

111 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC V62 * 01:10:57 00:55:49 dns



Bec Cycling Club Open 25 mile time trial
WOMENS' RESULT

Sunday 23rd August 2015

Pos. No. Name Club
Category
* = Sry/Sx VTTA Std 2015

Fastest time since 
1st Jan 2014 Actual Time VTTA + 

Improvement 
since last year

1st 103 Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers W n/a 01:03:13 00:59:44 03:29
2nd 74 Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands! WV40 01:11:14 01:01:09 10:05
3rd 66 Rhiannon Davies RST Sport/Aero-Coach W n/a 00:59:29 01:06:12
4th 93 Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC WV53 01:14:09 01:03:19 01:06:45 07:24
5th 89 Morgan Pike Clapham Chasers W n/a 01:07:07
6th 18 Jackie Dodd Kingston Phoenix RC WV53 * 01:14:09 01:05:29 01:07:45 06:24
7th 17 Valerie Place 7 Oaks Triathlon Club WV54 01:14:23 01:04:26 01:09:17 05:06
8th 44 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WV40 01:11:14 01:11:51
9th 24 Lise Richards Wyndymilla WV49 01:13:15 01:09:47 01:16:48
10th 13 Suzanne Ahern 34 Nomads CC WV58 01:15:25 01:15:53 01:18:37

38 Catherine Humm Oxted Cycle Club W n/a 01:09:58 dnf
53 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV43 * 01:11:56 01:02:52 dns
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